Dear Subscriber,

OWEB seeks public comment on proposed rule revisions to the Small Grant Program. See the <u>Notice of Proposed Rulemaking</u> for the draft rule language.

## Overview

The Small Grant Program is an easy-to-engage-in, competitive grant program that awards funds for on-the-ground restoration projects. The program responds to a need for local decision-making about watershed restoration opportunities on a timeline shorter than many of OWEB's other grant programs. The OWEB Board has expressed interest in broadening applicant eligibility to the program.

OWEB, with the assistance of a Rulemaking Advisory Committee (RAC), developed draft rule revisions to broaden applicant eligibility to the Small Grant Program, and proposed other substantive and technical changes to the program rules. For more information, see the <u>"Rulemaking: Small Grant Program Division 35"</u> section of OWEB's website, which contains all RAC meeting materials and supporting documents.

## **Comment Period**

The public comment period for the proposed rule revisions will close at 5:00 pm on Friday, May 3, 2024. Written comments should be submitted through <u>OWEB's online public comment form</u>.

**Public Hearings** While public comment is open, OWEB will hold a virtual public hearing to receive oral comments regarding the proposed rule revisions on Friday, April 26, 2024, at 9:00 am. Access for the virtual public hearing is at:

## Zoom

Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89201419584?pwd=ZjUyeEZYczF2WHIVems2N1pqM3p0Zz09 Meeting ID: 892 0141 958 Passcode: 890575 Or Phone: 1-669-900-6833 Meeting ID: 892 0141 9584 Passcode: 890575

**Public Accommodation** The services, programs, and activities of OWEB are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The ADA prohibits discrimination against persons with disabilities. To request accommodations to participate in these hearings, please contact the Board's ADA coordinator, <u>Nicole Bettinardi</u> (503-428-1804) at least 72 hours prior to the hearing.

## Questions

Questions concerning the rules, or this process, may be directed to Eric Hartstein, (503) 910-6201.



Questions? Contact Us

SUBSCRIBER SERVICES: Subscribe | Manage Subscriptions | Unsubscribe All | Subscriber Help